

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 85/2013 in  
SWP No. 2587/2012

Manzoor Ilahi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate

**Vs**

Tanveer Jahan & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(07.07.2025)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment to report instructions in the matter.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List on **14.07.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.07.2025  
Suraj K. Singh