

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 85/2013 in
SWP No. 2587/2012
CM No. 4361/2025
CM No. 4362/2025**

Manzoor Ilahi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.S Ahmed, Advocate

vs

Tanveer Jahan & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.08.2025)

CM No. 4361/2025

- 01.** This application has been moved seeking condonation of delay in filing the CM No. 4362/2025 for bringing on record the legal heirs of the petitioner.
- 02.** Issue notice to the respondents in CM No. 4361/2025 initially. Notice is waived by Ms. Pallavi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, who seeks time to file objections. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
- 03.** List the matter on **22.09.2025** along with the main application.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
30.08.2025
Sapna