

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 85/2013 in
SWP No. 2587/2012
CM No.4361/2025
CM No.4362/2025**

Manzoor Ilahi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

**Tanveer Jahan, Secretary PWD and
another**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
28.01.2026**

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file to reply to the application. Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.

02. List on **01.04.2026**.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

**Jammu
28.01.2026
Mahavir**