

Serial No. 23
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 85/2013 in
SWP No. 2587/2012

Manzoor Ilahi

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adnan Mushtaq, Advocate vice
Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate

Vs

Tanveer Jahan, Secy. P.W.D. & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(01.04.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner shall satisfy this Court as to whether the cause in favour of the legal heirs of deceased-petitioner still survives having regard to the nature of the relief that has been granted in his favour in terms of the order passed by the writ Court.
- 02.** Adjourned.
- 03.** List on **11.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL